

Sessions-04/2025
CNR:WBUD01-003181-2024
Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.02

Dated 25.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Out of Three (03) accused persons, Two (02) accused person namely Mojidur Modh @ Majidur Md. and Motilal Barman on interim bails are present by filing hazira and rest One (01) accused person namely Uttam Barman is absent by petition.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused person namely Uttam Barman files a petition praying for extension of interim bail.

Interim bail is hereby extended against the accused person namely Uttam Barman.

Fix 01.11.2025 for appearance and further order.

Accused persons are directed to present on the next fixed.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur