

Sessions-04/2025
CNR:WBUD01-003181-2024

Present: Sri Surajit Mandal,
Sessions Judge in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 04
Dated 01.11.2025

Regular P.O. left the Court for Islampur Court to meet the judicial officers of the sub-division to discuss over some Administrative issues.

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Out of Three (03) accused persons, Two (02) accused person namely Uttam Barman and Motilal Barman on interim bails are present by filing hazira and rest One (01) accused person namely Mojidur Modh @ Majidur Md. is absent by petition.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused person namely Uttam Barman files a petition, praying for confirmation of interim bail.

Interim bail is hereby confirmed against the accused person namely Uttam Barman.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of the Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, FTC 1st, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur for disposal.

Fix 19.11.2025 for appearance of the accused person before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur